
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross

Par 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 72

Hcp 15 13 3 7 17 5 1 9 11 18 14 10 8 4 6 2 12 16

1st TEAM FLIGHT Amount

Maldonado, Juan 4 6 +3 +3 3 +6 +4 3 4 4 6 4 4 +4 +4 +4 5 4 75 7 68 $100.00
Pilcher, Ken 5 +6 +3 +5 5 +5 +4 +3 +5 5 6 +4 +4 +3 +7 +4 +5 5 84 13 71 $100.00
Loughmiller, Greg +4 +5 +5 +4 +5 +5 +5 +2 +5 5 +5 +4 +3 +3 +4 +5 +6 +4 79 17 62 $100.00
Wang, Paul +4 +6 +3 +5 +5 +5 +5 +4 +5 5 +6 +4 +4 +4 +5 +8 +6 +4 88 17 71 $100.00

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 6 9 4 5 7 8 10 6 12 14 15 9 12 10 16 17 19 15 
Team Total Net  > 

Spigarelli, Rick 4 4 +4 +4 5 +7 +4 5 4 3 6 4 4 +3 +4 +5 5 5 80 7 73 $70.00
Battle, James 4 5 +4 +4 5 +6 +5 +4 +5 3 6 +3 +3 +4 +5 +5 5 5 81 11 70 $70.00
Fitzpatrick, Mike +4 +6 +4 +5 +4 +4 +4 +4 +4 +5 +7 +4 +6 +4 +4 +6 +6 +5 86 18 68 $70.00
Shepherd, Charles +4 +7 ++2 +6 +6 +4 ++5 +4 +4 +4 +6 +4 +6 ++4 +4 ++6 +7 +4 87 22 65 $70.00

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 6 9 3 6 8 6 9 9 10 9 17 8 16 10 13 17 21 17 
Team Total Net  > 

Figlan, Matt 4 5 +3 +4 6 +5 +4 3 3 6 5 3 +4 +3 +4 +5 6 5 78 8 70 $50.00
Lowe, Kevin 5 5 +5 +5 4 +5 +4 +4 +4 6 5 +3 +4 +3 +4 +5 5 5 81 11 70 $50.00
Preece, Scott 5 +5 +5 +5 5 +5 +4 +4 +4 5 5 +5 +4 +3 +4 +5 +6 4 83 13 70 $50.00
Lowe, Conner +5 +5 +5 +4 5 +4 +5 +4 +4 6 +6 +4 +4 +4 +5 +4 +5 +5 84 16 68 $50.00

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 8 8 6 6 9 7 9 9 9 17 15 8 12 9 13 15 20 18 
Team Total Net  > 

Nunez, Eddie 4 5 +3 4 5 4 +4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 +5 5 5 74 3 71
Ju, Azure (AJ) 5 7 +3 +4 5 +4 +5 3 4 4 5 3 3 +4 +4 +4 5 4 76 7 69
Torres, Julie 5 6 +3 +5 5 +5 +5 +3 4 4 7 +4 +4 +3 +4 +4 5 4 80 10 70
Friar, Helen 5 6 +4 +4 6 +4 +4 +3 +5 4 7 +3 +5 +3 +4 +5 5 5 82 11 71

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 9 11 4 6 10 6 10 7 11 12 17 8 14 11 13 14 20 18 
Team Total Net  > 

Hill, Seth 4 6 +4 4 4 +6 +5 3 4 3 6 3 5 +3 +4 +4 5 3 76 6 70
Blalock, Ken 4 +6 +7 +5 6 +5 +5 +6 +5 4 +8 +4 +5 +4 +5 +4 +6 5 94 14 80
Graham, Murray +4 +7 +3 +5 6 +5 +5 +3 +5 5 +6 +4 +4 +4 +5 +5 +7 +7 90 16 74
Jones, Jeff +6 +6 +4 +4 5 +7 +6 +4 +4 4 +5 +3 +6 +5 +5 +4 +6 +4 88 16 72

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 10 5 7 9 8 12 8 11 11 15 8 17 12 15 13 21 17 
Team Total Net  > 

Wunsch, Patrick 4 5 +3 +6 4 +4 +4 3 3 5 6 3 4 +3 +4 +4 5 4 73 7 66
Guzaldo, Anthony 4 +5 +4 +4 4 +6 +5 +5 +4 7 7 +4 +6 +5 +4 +5 +7 4 90 13 77
Morales, Juan 4 +5 +4 +6 5 +5 +5 +3 +4 5 +7 +4 +6 +4 +5 +6 +7 4 89 14 75
Barnes, Steve +5 +5 +4 +5 4 +5 +4 +3 +4 6 +5 +3 +5 +4 +5 +4 +6 5 82 15 67

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 8 5 7 8 7 10 7 9 16 16 8 18 12 14 15 22 17 
Team Total Net  > 

Peterson, Ezra 5 5 +4 +4 4 +5 +4 +5 4 6 5 +3 +5 +4 +3 +5 5 4 80 10 70
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MORRIS WILLIAMS   ~   6+6+6
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194
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The Team of Maldonado, Pilcher, Loughmiller and Wang (89) wins last 6 hole Net Scorecard Playoff over the Team of Spigarellli, Battle, 
Fitzpatrick and Shepherd (94).



Wilson, Charlie 6 +6 +4 +4 5 +5 +5 +4 +3 4 +5 +4 +4 +4 +5 +5 +6 4 83 14 69
Villegas, Wendy +5 +6 +6 +5 5 +5 +5 +4 +5 5 +7 +3 +6 +3 +5 +6 +6 6 93 15 78
Villegas, Phillip +5 +6 +4 +3 5 +5 +5 +4 +5 9 +5 +3 +6 +4 +6 +5 +6 +5 91 16 75

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 8 10 6 5 9 8 11 9 10 15 13 6 17 11 15 17 20 18 
Team Total Net  > 

Hilpert, Ed 5 5 +4 +6 5 +4 +4 +3 5 5 6 5 +5 +3 +4 +5 5 4 83 9 74
Thomas, Bill 4 +6 +3 +4 5 +4 +5 +4 +5 5 +6 +4 +5 +3 +5 +6 +5 5 84 14 70
Ryther, Mike +6 +6 +4 +5 +6 +6 +5 +2 +6 8 +6 +5 +7 +3 +5 +5 +5 +5 95 17 78
LaVoie, Kevin +5 +6 +4 +5 +6 +5 ++6 +4 +5 +6 +6 +5 +5 +3 +5 ++6 +5 +5 92 20 72

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 8 10 5 7 10 6 11 6 13 15 15 11 18 8 15 17 17 17 
Team Total Net  > 

2nd TEAM FLIGHT Amount

Sexton, Patrick +4 +5 +4 +5 +6 +6 +5 +2 +3 +6 +5 +5 +2 +4 +4 +4 +4 +4 78 18 60 $100.00
Dodson, Phillip +5 +6 +4 +5 +4 +9 ++5 +4 +4 +4 +5 +4 +3 +5 +5 ++6 +5 +4 87 20 67 $100.00
Speir, Patrick +6 +6 ++6 ++7 +8 ++7 ++5 +4 +4 +5 +6 +3 +4 ++4 ++5 ++6 +6 +6 98 25 73 $100.00
Lynch, Wes ++6 ++7 ++5 ++6 ++8 ++9 +++5 ++5 ++7 ++5 ++6 ++4 ++3 ++4 ++5 ++6 ++8 ++6 105 37 68 $100.00

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 9 6 8 8 10 8 7 8 10 12 7 7 11 13 15 18 15 
Team Total Net  > 

Rudi, Erik 5 6 3 4 5 5 +5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 +4 5 4 79 2 77 $70.00
 *Green, Chris (BD) ++5 ++7 ++4 ++7 +5 ++7 ++7 ++4 ++4 +6 ++8 ++4 ++7 ++4 ++4 ++6 ++8 ++6 103 34 69 $70.00
Garcia, Pete +5 +7 +3 +6 +5 +4 ++4 +3 +6 +4 +4 +3 +3 +4 +4 ++6 +7 +4 82 20 62 $70.00
Ancira, David ++7 ++6 ++6 ++6 ++9 ++8 ++5 ++5 ++4 ++4 ++7 ++4 ++4 ++5 ++7 ++5 ++6 ++7 105 36 69 $70.00

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 9 4 8 8 8 9 7 9 9 13 6 13 11 14 14 21 16 
Team Total Net  > 

Alderman, Tod +5 +7 +4 +6 +6 +6 +5 +3 +4 +5 +8 +4 +5 +3 +4 +5 +6 +3 89 18 71 $50.00
Lee, Jay +4 +6 +9 +5 +5 +6 ++5 +4 +4 +5 +5 +4 +5 +4 +5 ++5 +5 +5 91 20 71 $50.00
Shaff, Tracy +6 +6 +7 +6 +5 +5 ++5 +3 +5 +5 +6 +4 +4 +4 +5 ++6 +7 +4 93 20 73 $50.00
Shaff, Wade +7 +7 ++6 +4 +4 +6 ++5 +4 +4 +5 +6 +4 +5 ++2 +4 ++6 +6 +5 90 22 68 $50.00

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 10 7 7 7 9 9 7 9 12 14 9 15 8 14 15 20 13 
Team Total Net  > 

Hopkins, Emory 4 5 +3 4 5 +4 +4 2 4 4 4 3 5 +4 4 +5 5 4 73 5 68
Crandall, Brad 5 5 +4 +4 4 +6 +4 +3 +4 4 6 +3 +7 +4 +5 +4 6 4 82 11 71
Elkins, JD 4 5 +4 +5 5 +5 +5 +4 +4 3 5 +3 +4 +4 +7 +4 5 6 82 11 71
Green, Christopher ++5 ++7 ++4 ++7 +5 ++7 ++7 ++4 ++4 +6 ++8 ++4 ++7 ++4 ++4 ++6 ++8 ++6 103 34 69

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 10 4 7 8 7 10 6 8 11 15 6 19 11 16 14 22 18 
Team Total Net  > 

Kendrick, Brad 5 5 +2 +5 7 +4 +4 +2 5 3 6 +3 +4 +3 +5 +5 5 4 77 10 67
Wacker, Karl +3 +4 +4 +4 +7 +5 +6 +4 +6 5 +7 +4 +3 +5 +5 +4 +6 +5 87 17 70
Cavers, Brian +5 +5 +4 +5 +5 +5 ++5 +4 +6 +6 +6 +3 +6 +4 +6 +5 +5 +3 88 19 69
Kim, Moses +6 +7 +4 +6 +8 +5 ++5 +4 +6 +6 +8 +4 +5 +5 +9 +4 +5 +5 102 19 83

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 6 7 4 7 10 7 9 7 15 13 17 7 14 13 21 14 18 14 
Team Total Net  > 

Lindquist, Bill 4 5 +3 +6 7 +5 +8 +3 +4 4 5 +5 +5 +4 +5 +5 5 4 87 11 76
Valadez, John +7 +6 +5 +6 +6 +5 ++6 +4 +4 +5 +6 +6 +7 +4 +6 ++5 +5 +4 97 20 77
Cervantes, John +4 +6 ++6 +5 +6 +4 ++5 +3 +7 +6 +9 +2 +5 +4 +4 ++6 +7 +6 95 21 74
Thompson, Dana ++5 ++8 ++4 ++5 +6 ++7 ++9 ++6 ++6 +6 ++7 ++3 ++7 ++4 ++5 ++5 ++7 ++6 106 34 72
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Hole-by-Hole Net  > 6 10 4 7 10 7 14 7 10 13 15 6 19 11 15 14 20 16 
Team Total Net  > 

Burkes, Chester +6 +7 +5 +5 6 +6 +5 +4 +5 5 +6 +4 +4 +3 +6 +4 +5 +7 93 16 77
McMillan, DeHart +5 +5 +4 +4 6 +4 +4 +3 +4 4 +7 +5 +6 +3 +4 +4 +5 +4 81 16 65
McMillan, Hart +4 +7 ++5 +5 +7 +6 ++6 +3 +4 +4 +7 +3 +5 ++5 +4 ++4 +8 +6 93 22 71
McMillan, Lee +5 +6 ++5 +5 +5 +6 ++5 +4 +6 +6 +7 +5 +8 ++4 +5 ++7 +8 +4 101 22 79

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 9 6 7 10 8 10 7 10 12 17 9 19 9 15 13 22 17 
Team Total Net  > 

 *Green, Chris (BD) ++5 ++7 ++4 ++7 +5 ++7 ++7 ++4 ++4 +6 ++8 ++4 ++7 ++4 ++4 ++6 ++8 ++6 103 34 69
Phillips, Teresa 5 6 +4 +5 5 +5 +6 +4 4 5 6 +4 +5 +3 +5 +7 6 5 90 10 80
Johnson, Doug +5 +6 +6 +4 +7 +5 +6 +4 +7 +5 +8 +4 +5 +5 +6 +8 +6 +5 102 18 84
Cearley, Mike +5 +6 +5 +5 5 +7 +4 +3 +4 4 +7 +4 +5 +2 +5 +5 +5 4 85 15 70

Hole-by-Hole Net  > 7 10 5 7 9 8 13 7 9 13 18 8 17 9 15 21 21 17 
Team Total Net  > 

# 3  

# 12 

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION

Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces

 Battle, James 4 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 5 3 6 3 3 4 5 5 5 5
 Blalock, Ken 4 6 7 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 8 4 5 4 5 4 6 5
 Cearley, Mike 5 6 5 5 5 7 4 3 4 4 7 4 5 2 5 5 5 4
 Crandall, Brad 5 5 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 4 6 3 7 4 5 4 6 4
 Elkins, JD 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 7 4 5 6
 Figlan, Matt 4 5 3 4 6 5 4 3 3 6 5 3 4 3 4 5 6 5
 Friar, Helen 5 6 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 7 3 5 3 4 5 5 5
 Guzaldo, Anthony 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 7 7 4 6 5 4 5 7 4
 Hill, Seth 4 6 4 4 4 6 5 3 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3
 Hilpert, Ed 5 5 4 6 5 4 4 3 5 5 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 4
 Hopkins, Emory 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 4
 Ju, Azure (AJ) 5 7 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 5 4
 Kendrick, Brad 5 5 2 5 7 4 4 2 5 3 6 3 4 3 5 5 5 4
 Lindquist, Bill 4 5 3 6 7 5 8 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4
 Lowe, Kevin 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 5
 Maldonado, Juan 4 6 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
 Morales, Juan 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 3 4 5 7 4 6 4 5 6 7 4
 Nunez, Eddie 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 5
 Peterson, Ezra 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 5 4 3 5 5 4
 Phillips, Teresa 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 7 6 5
 Pilcher, Ken 5 6 3 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 3 7 4 5 5
 Preece, Scott 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 6 4
 Rudi, Erik 5 6 3 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 4
 Spigarelli, Rick 4 4 4 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 5 5
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Bill Thomas 15' 5 # 8 Greg Loughmiller 5' 2"

1st Trash Flight

214

$89.50

204

Brad Crandall 11' 8" # 14 Wade Shaff 8' 3"

$14.50

$52.00

44

1st TRASH FLIGHT 2nd TRASH FLIGHT

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION   @ $10.00

Amount



 Thomas, Bill 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 5 3 5 6 5 5
 Torres, Julie 5 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 4 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 5 4
 Villegas, Wendy 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 7 3 6 3 5 6 6 6
 Wilson, Charlie 6 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 6 4
 Wunsch, Patrick 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 4

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION

Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces

 Alderman, Tod 5 7 4 6 6 6 5 3 4 5 8 4 5 3 4 5 6 3
 Ancira, David 7 6 6 6 9 8 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 5 7 5 6 7
 Barnes, Steve 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 6 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 5
 Burkes, Chester 6 7 5 5 6 6 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 3 6 4 5 7
 Cavers, Brian 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 6 6 6 3 6 4 6 5 5 3
 Cervantes, John 4 6 6 5 6 4 5 3 7 6 9 2 5 4 4 6 7 6
 Dodson, Phillip 5 6 4 5 4 9 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 6 5 4
 Fitzpatrick, Mike 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 7 4 6 4 4 6 6 5
 Garcia, Pete 5 7 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 3 4 4 6 7 4
 Graham, Murray 4 7 3 5 6 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 7 7
 Green, Christopher 5 7 4 7 5 7 7 4 4 6 8 4 7 4 4 6 8 6
 Johnson, Doug 5 6 6 4 7 5 6 4 7 5 8 4 5 5 6 8 6 5
 Jones, Jeff 6 6 4 4 5 7 6 4 4 4 5 3 6 5 5 4 6 4
 Kim, Moses 6 7 4 6 8 5 5 4 6 6 8 4 5 5 9 4 5 5
 LaVoie, Kevin 5 6 4 5 6 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 5 3 5 6 5 5
 Lee, Jay 4 6 9 5 5 6 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5
 Loughmiller, Greg 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 4 3 3 4 5 6 4
 Lowe, Conner 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 5
 Lynch, Wes 6 7 5 6 8 9 5 5 7 5 6 4 3 4 5 6 8 6
 McMillan, DeHart 5 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 7 5 6 3 4 4 5 4
 McMillan, Hart 4 7 5 5 7 6 6 3 4 4 7 3 5 5 4 4 8 6
 McMillan, Lee 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 4 6 6 7 5 8 4 5 7 8 4
 Ryther, Mike 6 6 4 5 6 6 5 2 6 8 6 5 7 3 5 5 5 5
 Sexton, Patrick 4 5 4 5 6 6 5 2 3 6 5 5 2 4 4 4 4 4
 Shaff, Tracy 6 6 7 6 5 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 6 7 4
 Shaff, Wade 7 7 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 5 6 4 5 2 4 6 6 5
 Shepherd, Charles 4 7 2 6 6 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 6 4 4 6 7 4
 Speir, Patrick 6 6 6 7 8 7 5 4 4 5 6 3 4 4 5 6 6 6
 Thompson, Dana 5 8 4 5 6 7 9 6 6 6 7 3 7 4 5 5 7 6
 Valadez, John 7 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 4 5 6 6 7 4 6 5 5 4
 Villegas, Phillip 5 6 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 9 5 3 6 4 6 5 6 5
 Wacker, Karl 3 4 4 4 7 5 6 4 6 5 7 4 3 5 5 4 6 5
 Wang, Paul 4 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 8 6 4

Amount

$16.50
$33.00

 2nd Trash Flight

$14.50

$21.00

$21.00
$91.50

$37.50
$37.50

$37.50


